	For Office Use Only
	-FILED-
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	File #: 0005315311
(General Business)	Date Filed: 7/10/2023 10:57:00 AM
Title 30, Chapters 21 and 29, Idaho Code	
Base Filing fee: \$100.00 + \$20.00 for manual processing (form must be	typed).
This general business corporation is a benefit corporation . (Check if applicable pursuant to Title 30, Chapter 20, Idaho Code)	
Article 1: The name of the corporation shall be:	
TruVino, Inc.	
Article 2: The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue: 1,000,000)
Article 3: Registered agent name and address:	
Jesse Balsimo 28450 N Lewellen Creek F	Road, Athol, ID 83801
(Name) (Address)	
Article 4: Incorporator name and address:	
Jesse Balsimo 28450 N Lewellen Creek F	Road, Athol, ID 83801
(recubas)	
Article 5: The mailing address of the corporation shall be: 28450 N Lewellen Creek Road, Athol, ID 83801	
(Mailing Address)	<u></u>
Optional Articles (director names and addresses, for example):	
Signature of at least one incorporator: Se	cretary of State use only
Printed Name: Jesse Balsimo	
Signature: Jule Ralmo	
Printed Name: Jesse Balsimo	
Signature:	

B0788-8767 07/10/2023 10:57 AM Received by Office of the Idaho Secretary of State .

STATEMENT OF DOMESTICATION

1. Name, jurisdiction and type of the domesticating entity:

Name: TruVino, Inc. Jurisdiction: Minnesota Type of Entity: Corporation

2. Name, jurisdiction and type of the domesticated entity:

Name: TruVino, Inc. Jurisdiction: Idaho Type of Entity: Corporation

3. Effective date of domestication: Upon filing

4. The domesticating entity is a foreign entity, and the domestication is approved in accordance with the law of its jurisdiction of organization.

5. The domesticated entity is a domestic filing entity and the text of its public organic document is shown in the document attached to this statement of domestication.

Signature of Domesticating Entity:

TruVino, Inc.

By Jesse Balsimo.

26584643v1